(R-88-2188)
[}
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 270?23

apoerep on  MAY 91988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, the Fifth Amendment to
the San Pasqual Vineyards Lease Agreement, deleting a one hundred
thirty- one (131) acre and a forty (40) acre parcel from the
lease, and adding a forty (40) acre parcel to the agreement, and
increasing the minimum annual rent to $5,200.00, under the terms
and conditions set forth in that Fifth Amendment on file in the

office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR—270923 .

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By

Harold O. Valderhaug °
Deputy City Attorney

HOV :wk
04/28/88

Or .Dept:Prop.
R-88-2188
Form=r.none

-PAGE 1 OF 1~



v W,

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on........cceiennes M ﬂY ...... 9 ]988 ................................... ,

by the following vote:

Council Members

Abbe Wolfsheimer

Ron Roberts

Gloria McColl

H. Wes Pratt

Ed Struiksma

J. Bruce Henderson

Judy McCarty

Bob Filner '

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

{Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

P‘

g
)
0
n

Nays Not Present Ineligible

DRNEENREE
ooooooooo
ooooooood
ooooooooo

MAUREEN O'CONNOR

...................

Mayor ol The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk ol The City of San Diego, California.

ByﬁM‘Kﬂ ML

¥. . Deputy.

Office of the City Cletk, Sen Diego, Califomia

resetion £970923 yanmes. MY 91988

Number




nebhin
BV OLERR s L1

1983 AFR 29 PH 12 0
SANDIEGD, CALIF,



